OP \$215.00 7788033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDC, Ltd.		103/19/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Connect, LLC		
Street Address:	1400-A Crossways Blvd.		
City:	Chesapeake		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	23320		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77880339	EZPLEDGE	
Serial Number:	77811591	VIRTUAL VOLUNTEER	
Serial Number:	77851537	DISCOVERY CALL	
Registration Number:	3120005	TELEMAX	
Registration Number:	2917927	BECAUSE YOUR DONORS DESERVE THE BEST!	
Registration Number:	3116825	CALLERMAX	
Registration Number:	1355770	PHONE/MAIL	
Registration Number:	3714902	PGCALL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)754-0330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 907-7300

Email: rsilverman@golenbock.com

Correspondent Name: Robin E. Silverman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0935

900157596

Address Line 1: 437 Madison Avenue Address Line 2: Golenbock Eiseman Assor Bell & Peskoe New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin E. Silverman Signature: /Robin E. Silverman/ 03/19/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=IDC_HarrisTmk_Assignment#page1.tif source=IDC_HarrisTmk_Assignment#page2.tif source=IDC_HarrisTmk_Assignment#page3.tif source=IDC_HarrisTmk_Assignment#page4.tif

IDC, LTD. ASSIGNMENT

IDC, Ltd., a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 2500 Paseo Verde Parkway, Henderson, Nevada 89074, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer and convey, free and clear of all restrictions, limitations, liens, security interests, claims and/or encumbrances of any nature whatsoever, unto Harris Connect, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 1400-A Crossways Blvd., Chesapeake, Virginia 23320, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in perpetuity, throughout the universe in and to all of the trademarks, service marks and trade names (along with any proprietary or other rights in any such trademarks, service marks and trade names) that are owned by Assignor, and/or that were developed by or for, or used by or in connection with, its business, including but not limited to all right, title and interest in those trademarks as listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with all goodwill attendant thereto and/or symbolized by each of the above-described trademarks, service marks and trade names (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with any and all renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing, as well as any and all claims for past, present or future infringement, and the right to initiate suit and obtain damages and other forms of relief, both legal and equitable, arising from infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any right in or with respect to any of the Trademarks, whether prior to or subsequent to the date hereof, to the fullest extent permitted by law. This Assignment shall be effective as of March 19, 2010.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforementioned properties, assets and rights unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and for its use forever.

Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee may reasonably request to permit Assignee, or any of its successors or assigns, to record the assignment made by this instrument and any other documents Assignee, or any of its successors or assigns, may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and intent of this Assignment. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and each of Assignee's officers, successors and assigns, signing singly as attorney-in-fact with full power (and coupled with an interest), and with full power of substitution, to be Assignor's true and lawful attorney, in Assignor's name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge, swear to and file all documents (including but not limited to any and all instruments of assignment, transfer and/or conveyance) and to take all actions which Assignee, or any of its successors or assigns, deems necessary, appropriate or desirable to effectuate the intent of this Assignment.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

479639.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of Manual 2010.

IDC, Ltd.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On the Hday of Markin the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me

on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her official capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of

which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

[Signature page to Trademak Assignment]

Harris Connect, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name:

E. Sue Cho

Title:

Vice President

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

State of New York)
County of NYC) ss

On the Sday of March in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her official capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

CHRISTINE D. FLAHERTY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01FL6134858
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires October 11, 2013

[Signature page to Trademak Assignment]

Schedule A

TRADEMARK	STATUS	CLASS	REG. NO.	SERIAL NO.
TeleMax	Registered	35	3120005	78/661091
Because Your Donors Deserve The Best!	Registered	36	2917927	78/133320
CallerMax	Registered	42	3116825	78/655991
PHONE/MAIL	Registered	36	1355770	73/489488
PGCALL	Registered	35	3714902	77/724133
eZpledge	Pending	36		77/880339
Virtual Volunteer	Pending	9		77/811591
Discovery Call	Pending	36		77/851537

479639.4

RECORDED: 03/19/2010